
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-HOSP 11(2), 101(2)
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

AR
GARLAND
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK

Sterling, VA
Peggy Schaad
01/12/2012

Signed:  Peggy Schaad

Title:  Contract Specialist Date:  1/12/2012

Contract Awarded to:  Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. Date:     2/9/2012

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc.
12965 Carrier Lane
Dexter, MO  63841

 1,187,493.76

Tropical Contracting, LLC
6363 Dezavala Road
San Antonio, TX  78249

 1,208,413.75

Freedom CG, LLC
715 Delta Drive
Little Rock, AR  72206-4313

 1,405,529.00

Township Builders, Inc.
P. O. Box 7252
Little Rock, AR  72217

 1,694,145.00

Engineer's Estimate 1,500,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-HOSP 11(2), 101(2)
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK

Date: 01/13/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. ALL 68,855.00     68,855.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 36,750.00     36,750.00
Freedom CG, LLC 120,000.00    120,000.00
Township Builders, Inc. 227,990.00    227,990.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 184,395.00    184,395.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. ALL 5,915.00      5,915.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 10,500.00     10,500.00
Freedom CG, LLC 10,500.00     10,500.00
Township Builders, Inc. 101,000.00    101,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. ALL 4,968.00      4,968.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 26,250.00     26,250.00
Freedom CG, LLC 8,200.00      8,200.00
Township Builders, Inc. 30,000.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30,000.00     30,000.00

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 1,200 2.42      2,904.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 3.15      3,780.00
Freedom CG, LLC 7.00      8,400.00
Township Builders, Inc. 4.00      4,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.50      4,200.00

15706-1200 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION TYPE B

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 35 72.77      2,546.95
Tropical Contracting, LLC 210.00      7,350.00
Freedom CG, LLC 236.00      8,260.00
Township Builders, Inc. 190.00      6,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 260.00      9,100.00

20301-1700 EACH REMOVAL OF MANHOLE

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 1 1,816.97      1,816.97
Tropical Contracting, LLC 525.00        525.00
Freedom CG, LLC 1,260.00      1,260.00
Township Builders, Inc. 600.00        600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,200.00      1,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-HOSP 11(2), 101(2)
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK

Date: 01/13/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

20301-2400 EACH REMOVAL OF SIGN

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 30 48.58      1,457.40
Tropical Contracting, LLC 105.00      3,150.00
Freedom CG, LLC 105.00      3,150.00
Township Builders, Inc. 80.00      2,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00      1,800.00

20302-1400 LNFT REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL, TIMBER

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 820 10.59      8,683.80
Tropical Contracting, LLC 12.60     10,332.00
Freedom CG, LLC 14.00     11,480.00
Township Builders, Inc. 15.00     12,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 13.00     10,660.00

20302-2100 LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 230 15.80      3,634.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 21.00      4,830.00
Freedom CG, LLC 39.00      8,970.00
Township Builders, Inc. 33.00      7,590.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      3,450.00

20303-2910 SQYD REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, CONCRETE, 8-INCH DEPTH

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 180 76.90     13,842.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 10.50      1,890.00
Freedom CG, LLC 34.00      6,120.00
Township Builders, Inc. 16.00      2,880.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00     10,800.00

20303-3200 SQYD REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 55 29.57      1,626.35
Tropical Contracting, LLC 5.25        288.75
Freedom CG, LLC 28.00      1,540.00
Township Builders, Inc. 16.00        880.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      1,375.00

25101-3000 CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 100 43.23      4,323.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 315.00     31,500.00
Freedom CG, LLC 242.69     24,269.00
Township Builders, Inc. 65.00      6,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00     12,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-HOSP 11(2), 101(2)
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK

Date: 01/13/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

25302-1000 CUYD GABIONS, GALVANIZED OR ALUMINIZED COATED

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 30 318.83      9,564.90
Tropical Contracting, LLC 420.00     12,600.00
Freedom CG, LLC 1,150.00     34,500.00
Township Builders, Inc. 250.00      7,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00     10,500.00

30302-2000 LNFT SHOULDER RECONDITIONING

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 10,600 3.55     37,630.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 5.25     55,650.00
Freedom CG, LLC 1.00     10,600.00
Township Builders, Inc. 7.00     74,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.00     74,200.00

40101-0200 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE V ROUGHNESS)

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 4,400 113.05    497,420.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 100.00    440,000.00
Freedom CG, LLC 92.00    404,800.00
Township Builders, Inc. 118.00    519,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00    440,000.00

41301-0200 SQYD ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1-INCH DEPTH

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 46,500 1.18     54,870.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 1.50     69,750.00
Freedom CG, LLC 1.45     67,425.00
Township Builders, Inc. 3.00    139,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.00    139,500.00

50101-0700 SQYD REINFORCED RIGID PAVEMENT, 8-INCH DEPTH, TYPE A SMOOTHNESS

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 180 162.68     29,282.40
Tropical Contracting, LLC 47.25      8,505.00
Freedom CG, LLC 107.00     19,260.00
Township Builders, Inc. 70.00     12,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 150.00     27,000.00

55211-0000 LNFT CLEAN AND RESEAL JOINTS

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 150 4.73        709.50
Tropical Contracting, LLC 10.50      1,575.00
Freedom CG, LLC 6.30        945.00
Township Builders, Inc. 12.00      1,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00      6,750.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-HOSP 11(2), 101(2)
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK

Date: 01/13/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

60201-0500 LNFT 15-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 96 53.39      5,125.44
Tropical Contracting, LLC 75.00      7,200.00
Freedom CG, LLC 165.00     15,840.00
Township Builders, Inc. 57.00      5,472.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00      5,760.00

60201-0600 LNFT 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 240 58.74     14,097.60
Tropical Contracting, LLC 85.00     20,400.00
Freedom CG, LLC 280.00     67,200.00
Township Builders, Inc. 67.00     16,080.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00     19,200.00

60201-0800 LNFT 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 240 67.36     16,166.40
Tropical Contracting, LLC 95.00     22,800.00
Freedom CG, LLC 374.00     89,760.00
Township Builders, Inc. 212.00     50,880.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 90.00     21,600.00

60202-0100 LNFT 15-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 60 76.92      4,615.20
Tropical Contracting, LLC 85.00      5,100.00
Freedom CG, LLC 136.00      8,160.00
Township Builders, Inc. 61.00      3,660.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00      4,500.00

60401-1000 EACH MANHOLE, TYPE 1

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 7 1,816.37     12,714.59
Tropical Contracting, LLC 3,150.00     22,050.00
Freedom CG, LLC 9,450.00     66,150.00
Township Builders, Inc. 4,700.00     32,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,100.00     28,700.00

60403-1700 EACH INLET, TYPE 6A

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 1 3,642.33      3,642.33
Tropical Contracting, LLC 3,675.00      3,675.00
Freedom CG, LLC 4,620.00      4,620.00
Township Builders, Inc. 3,000.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,300.00      4,300.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-HOSP 11(2), 101(2)
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK

Date: 01/13/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

60411-0000 EACH INLET MODIFICATION

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 1 946.52        946.52
Tropical Contracting, LLC 2,625.00      2,625.00
Freedom CG, LLC 3,570.00      3,570.00
Township Builders, Inc. 1,700.00      1,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,800.00      1,800.00

60707-0300 LNFT LINING 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 75 236.62     17,746.50
Tropical Contracting, LLC 586.95     44,021.25
Freedom CG, LLC 430.00     32,250.00
Township Builders, Inc. 250.00     18,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 185.00     13,875.00

60801-0200 SQYD PAVED WATERWAY, TYPE 2

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 650 196.40    127,660.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 185.00    120,250.00
Freedom CG, LLC 250.00    162,500.00
Township Builders, Inc. 235.00    152,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 170.00    110,500.00

60902-1100 LNFT CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 13-INCH DEPTH

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 60 19.52      1,171.20
Tropical Contracting, LLC 11.55        693.00
Freedom CG, LLC 34.00      2,040.00
Township Builders, Inc. 30.00      1,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00      1,800.00

61501-0100 SQYD SIDEWALK, CONCRETE

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 51 75.72      3,861.72
Tropical Contracting, LLC 47.25      2,409.75
Freedom CG, LLC 62.00      3,162.00
Township Builders, Inc. 46.00      2,346.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 95.00      4,845.00

61504-1000 SQYD ACCESSIBILITY RAMP, CONCRETE

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 8 554.89      4,439.12
Tropical Contracting, LLC 52.50        420.00
Freedom CG, LLC 69.00        552.00
Township Builders, Inc. 90.00        720.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 265.00      2,120.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-HOSP 11(2), 101(2)
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK

Date: 01/13/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

61701-4000 LNFT GUARDRAIL SYSTEM SBTB

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 600 103.34     62,004.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 126.00     75,600.00
Freedom CG, LLC 135.00     81,000.00
Township Builders, Inc. 100.00     60,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00     72,000.00

61702-0100 EACH TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE SBT-BAT

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 3 9,879.24     29,637.72
Tropical Contracting, LLC 6,825.00     20,475.00
Freedom CG, LLC 6,825.00     20,475.00
Township Builders, Inc. 9,000.00     27,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,200.00     12,600.00

61702-0510 EACH TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE SBT-FAT

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 2 7,441.96     14,883.92
Tropical Contracting, LLC 5,250.00     10,500.00
Freedom CG, LLC 5,250.00     10,500.00
Township Builders, Inc. 7,300.00     14,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,000.00      6,000.00

61702-1400 EACH TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE SBT TANGENT

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 1 9,553.87      9,553.87
Tropical Contracting, LLC 8,400.00      8,400.00
Freedom CG, LLC 8,400.00      8,400.00
Township Builders, Inc. 10,117.00     10,117.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,200.00      3,200.00

62027-2000 LNFT REMOVE AND RESET DRY LAID WALL

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 20 1,005.66     20,113.20
Tropical Contracting, LLC 105.00      2,100.00
Freedom CG, LLC 60.00      1,200.00
Township Builders, Inc. 125.00      2,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 350.00      7,000.00

62028-1000 EACH REMOVE AND RESET STONE MASONRY HEADWALL

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 5 2,662.06     13,310.30
Tropical Contracting, LLC 5,250.00     26,250.00
Freedom CG, LLC 1,600.00      8,000.00
Township Builders, Inc. 1,300.00      6,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,800.00     24,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-HOSP 11(2), 101(2)
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK

Date: 01/13/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

62031-0000 SQFT REPOINT STONE MASONRY

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 1,550 3.79      5,874.50
Tropical Contracting, LLC 10.50     16,275.00
Freedom CG, LLC 8.00     12,400.00
Township Builders, Inc. 20.00     31,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00     46,500.00

62502-0000 SQYD TURF ESTABLISHMENT

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 2,000 1.48      2,960.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 2.10      4,200.00
Freedom CG, LLC 2.65      5,300.00
Township Builders, Inc. 3.00      6,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.50      9,000.00

63304-0900 SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 360 35.50     12,780.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 57.75     20,790.00
Freedom CG, LLC 33.00     11,880.00
Township Builders, Inc. 70.00     25,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00     18,000.00

63401-0300 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 157,000 0.13     20,410.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 0.21     32,970.00
Freedom CG, LLC 0.14     21,980.00
Township Builders, Inc. 0.25     39,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.40     62,800.00

63405-0850 EACH PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 4 21.29         85.16
Tropical Contracting, LLC 21.00         84.00
Freedom CG, LLC 19.00         76.00
Township Builders, Inc. 25.00        100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 330.00      1,320.00

63406-0200 EACH RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE B

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 400 9.46      3,784.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 10.50      4,200.00
Freedom CG, LLC 9.50      3,800.00
Township Builders, Inc. 12.00      4,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.50      3,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-HOSP 11(2), 101(2)
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK

Date: 01/13/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   8

Bid Schedule  A

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 170 105.84     17,992.80
Tropical Contracting, LLC 21.00      3,570.00
Freedom CG, LLC 21.50      3,655.00
Township Builders, Inc. 10.00      1,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      6,800.00

63506-0500 HOUR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 100 19.30      1,930.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 19.30      1,930.00
Freedom CG, LLC 19.30      1,930.00
Township Builders, Inc. 19.30      1,930.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 18.50      1,850.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 1 9,938.40      9,938.40
Tropical Contracting, LLC 4,200.00      4,200.00
Freedom CG, LLC 9,450.00      9,450.00
Township Builders, Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30,000.00     30,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-HOSP 11(2), 101(2)

HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK

Date: 01/13/12 

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-HOSP 11(2), 101(2)
HOT SPRINGS NATIONAL PARK

Date: 01/13/12 

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount Error

Bidder's
Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc. 1,187,493.761,187,493.76

Tropical Contracting, LLC 1,208,413.751,208,413.75

Freedom CG, LLC 1,405,529.001,405,529.00

Township Builders, Inc. 1,694,145.001,694,145.00

The apparent low bidder is 21 % below the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

PRA-FOSM 903(1)
FORT SMITH

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

AR
SEBASTIAN
FORT SMITH NATIONAL HISTORIC SITE

Sterling, VA
Peggy Schaad
01/12/2012

Signed:  Peggy Schaad

Title:   Contract Specialist Date:  1/12/2012

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  B

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc.
12965 Carrier Lane
Dexter, MO  63841

   127,389.75

Freedom CG, LLC
715 Delta Drive
Little Rock, AR  72206-4313

   139,794.00

Township Builders, Inc
P. O. Box 7252
Little Rock, AR  72217

   162,610.00

Tropical Contracting, LLC
6363 Dezavala Road
San Antonio, TX  78249

   176,948.85

Engineer's Estimate 200,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-FOSM 903(1)
FORT SMITH

Date: 01/13/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  B

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. ALL 15,620.00     15,620.00
Freedom CG, LLC 31,700.00     31,700.00
Township Builders, Inc 18,000.00     18,000.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 15,500.00     15,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 27,435.00     27,435.00

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. ALL 5,939.00      5,939.00
Freedom CG, LLC 2,400.00      2,400.00
Township Builders, Inc 1,500.00      1,500.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 5,250.00      5,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5,000.00      5,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. ALL 2,079.00      2,079.00
Freedom CG, LLC 1,560.00      1,560.00
Township Builders, Inc 3,000.00      3,000.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 5,250.00      5,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10,000.00     10,000.00

20301-1500 EACH REMOVAL OF LIGHT POLE (FOUNDATION)

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 1 297.00        297.00
Freedom CG, LLC 683.00        683.00
Township Builders, Inc 300.00        300.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 630.00        630.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 750.00        750.00

20301-3400 EACH REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOP

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 22 35.63        783.86
Freedom CG, LLC 16.00        352.00
Township Builders, Inc 70.00      1,540.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 15.75        346.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00        550.00

20302-0200 LNFT REMOVAL OF CURB

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 230 17.82      4,098.60
Freedom CG, LLC 6.00      1,380.00
Township Builders, Inc 13.00      2,990.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 10.50      2,415.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00      3,450.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-FOSM 903(1)
FORT SMITH

Date: 01/13/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  B

20303-1800 SQYD REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT, 2-INCH DEPTH

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 3,200 1.60      5,120.00
Freedom CG, LLC 3.00      9,600.00
Township Builders, Inc 5.00     16,000.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 10.50     33,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 8.00     25,600.00

20303-3100 SQYD REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, BRICK

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 8 53.45        427.60
Freedom CG, LLC 29.00        232.00
Township Builders, Inc 12.00         96.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 21.00        168.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00        320.00

20303-3200 SQYD REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK, CONCRETE

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 50 64.14      3,207.00
Freedom CG, LLC 27.00      1,350.00
Township Builders, Inc 15.00        750.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 5.25        262.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 15.00        750.00

20401-0000 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 100 4.66        466.00
Freedom CG, LLC 30.00      3,000.00
Township Builders, Inc 15.00      1,500.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 31.50      3,150.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      2,500.00

20701-1100 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-B

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 210 8.27      1,736.70
Freedom CG, LLC 4.20        882.00
Township Builders, Inc 5.00      1,050.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 2.10        441.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.50      1,155.00

30101-4000 TON AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 110 21.19      2,330.90
Freedom CG, LLC 36.00      3,960.00
Township Builders, Inc 28.00      3,080.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 47.25      5,197.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00      6,600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-FOSM 903(1)
FORT SMITH

Date: 01/13/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  B

30303-1000 SQYD ROADBED RECONDITIONING

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 2,850 0.82      2,337.00
Freedom CG, LLC 2.20      6,270.00
Township Builders, Inc 2.00      5,700.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 8.40     23,940.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00     14,250.00

40101-0500 TON SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE
AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL (TYPE VII SMOOTHNESS/ROUGHNESS)

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 510 120.56     61,485.60
Freedom CG, LLC 101.00     51,510.00
Township Builders, Inc 166.00     84,660.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 105.00     53,550.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00     61,200.00

50202-0000 LNFT SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 420 4.75      1,995.00
Freedom CG, LLC 6.00      2,520.00
Township Builders, Inc 4.00      1,680.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 10.50      4,410.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.00      2,100.00

60409-0000 EACH INLET TOP, METAL GRATE

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 1 1,009.61      1,009.61
Freedom CG, LLC 1,900.00      1,900.00
Township Builders, Inc 1,800.00      1,800.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 2,100.00      2,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 800.00        800.00

60901-1700 LNFT CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 400 21.97      8,788.00
Freedom CG, LLC 19.00      7,600.00
Township Builders, Inc 26.00     10,400.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 21.00      8,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 55.00     22,000.00

60915-1000 EACH WHEELSTOP, CONCRETE

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 12 89.08      1,068.96
Freedom CG, LLC 65.00        780.00
Township Builders, Inc 125.00      1,500.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 26.25        315.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00      1,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-FOSM 903(1)
FORT SMITH

Date: 01/13/12 

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  B

62403-0000 CUYD FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 65 39.20      2,548.00
Freedom CG, LLC 60.00      3,900.00
Township Builders, Inc 21.00      1,365.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 78.75      5,118.75
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 70.00      4,550.00

63304-0900 SQFT SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 8 35.63        285.04
Freedom CG, LLC 60.00        480.00
Township Builders, Inc 70.00        560.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 57.75        462.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00        320.00

63401-0300 LNFT PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 3,270 0.30        981.00
Freedom CG, LLC 0.30        981.00
Township Builders, Inc 0.70      2,289.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 0.58      1,896.60
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.00      3,270.00

63405-0850 EACH PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 6 21.38        128.28
Freedom CG, LLC 19.00        114.00
Township Builders, Inc 25.00        150.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 21.00        126.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 250.00      1,500.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 20 114.10      2,282.00
Freedom CG, LLC 12.00        240.00
Township Builders, Inc 10.00        200.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 21.00        420.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 35.00        700.00

64502-0000 EACH LOCATE UTILITIES

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 20 118.78      2,375.60
Freedom CG, LLC 320.00      6,400.00
Township Builders, Inc 125.00      2,500.00
Tropical Contracting, LLC 200.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 200.00      4,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-FOSM 903(1)
FORT SMITH

Date: 01/13/12 

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  B

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:

Project Name:

PRA-FOSM 903(1)
FORT SMITH

Date: 01/13/12 

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount Error

Bidder's
Bidder

Bid Schedule  B

Randy kinder Excavating, Inc. 127,389.75127,389.75

Freedom CG, LLC 139,794.00139,794.00

Township Builders, Inc 162,610.00162,610.00

Tropical Contracting, LLC 176,948.85176,948.85

The apparent low bidder is 36 % below the engineer's estimate.


